WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
12/6/2024 thru 12/6/2024

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

24-040837 12/06/2024 01:08: ASSIST CITIZEN 600 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

24-040843 12/06/2024 02:48: DISABLED VEHICLE 1800 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
DISABLED VEHICLE

24-040845 12/06/2024 05:25: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT MALL BLVD/ MILLWOOD AVE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

24-040851 12/06/2024 07:54: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 00 BLOCK RIFLEMEN LN
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

24-040860 12/06/2024 10:12: DOG RUNNING AT LARGE 00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE
DOG RUNNING AT LARGE

24-040864 12/06/2024 10:33: ACCIDENT/WITH PI BERRYVILLE AVE/ DUNLAP ST
ACCIDENT/WITH PI

24-040865 12/06/2024 10:44: FRAUD 1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST
FRAUD

24-040866 12/06/2024 10:47: ACCIDENT/NO PI 2500 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
ACCIDENT/NO PI

24-040871 12/06/2024 12:05: TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

24-040872 12/06/2024 12:07: LARCENY 400 BLOCK N PLEASANT VALLEY RD

LARCENY



24-040873

24-040876

24-040877

24-040879

24-040881

24-040883

24-040885

24-040886

24-040888

24-040890

24-040892

24-040893

24-040895

24-040897

24-040898

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12:24:

12:46:

12:59:

13:19:

13:22:

13:37:

13:42:

13:47:

14:17:

14:27:

14:38:

14:39:

14:50:

15:03:

15:009:

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

MENTAL PERSON
DOMESTIC

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG
VANDALISM / PROPERTY DMG

ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE
ASSIST FIRE/RESCUE

FRAUD
FRAUD

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

DRUG CASE
DRUG CASE

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

911 HANGUP / MISUSE

CITY LIMITS/ CROSSOVER BLVD

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

BATTAILE DR/ SHAWNEE DR

CITY LIMITS/ PAPERMILL RD

400 BLOCK VIRGINIA AVE

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE

700 BLOCK FAIRMONT AVE

400 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE

600 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

2200 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

1800 BLOCK AMHERST ST

00 BLOCK S PURCELL AVE



24-040899

24-040901

24-040904

24-040905

24-040907

24-040908

24-040909

24-040910

24-040911

24-040913

24-040914

24-040915

24-040918

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

15:14:

15:18:

15:44:

15:48:

16:08:

16:14:

16:22:

16:30:

16:33:

16:47:

17:01:

17:03:

17:20:

911 HANGUP / MISUSE

ASSIST CITIZEN
POLICE INFORMATION

DOMESTIC
DOMESTIC

SUSPICIOUS PERSON
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

HIT AND RUN
HIT AND RUN

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

JUVENILE PROBLEM
JUVENILE PROBLEM

CIVIL DISPUTE
CIVIL DISPUTE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
SHOPLIFTING

CIVIL DISPUTE
DOMESTIC

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

1800 BLOCK HENRY AVE

100 BLOCK S LOUDOUN ST

500 BLOCK FOX DR

FORT BRADDOCK CT/ FOX DR

E CORK ST/ MAPLE DR

500 BLOCK FOX DR

100 BLOCK N KENT ST

CITY LIMITS/ FOX DR

1000 BLOCK KINZEL DR

2900 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

800 BLOCK E CORK ST



24-040921

24-040923

24-040924

24-040926

24-040928

24-040929

24-040930

24-040931

24-040932

24-040947

24-040951

24-040952

24-040953

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

12/06/2024

17:51:

18:07:

18:21:

18:23:

18:26:

18:46:

19:04:

19:17:

19:23:

21:16:

21:25:

21:30:

21:47:

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

DISORDERLY CONDUCT
DISORDERLY CONDUCT

THREATS /PHONE CALLS
THREATS / PHONE CALLS

ROBBERY IN PROGRESS

ASSAULT - DELAYED

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

HEALTH/WELFARE CHECK
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT
TRAFFIC STOP ENFORCEMENT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

LARCENY
LARCENY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

100 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

800 BLOCK S CAMERON ST

200 BLOCK E WHITLOCK AVE

1800 BLOCK APPLE BLOSSOM DR

BERRYVILLE AVE/ ROSS ST

1100 BLOCK BERRYVILLE AVE

N CAMERON ST/ E NORTH AVE

HOLLINGSWORTH DR/ S PLEASANT VAI

ADAMS DR/ S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

1000 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK FRANKLIN ST

300 BLOCK GRAY AVE



Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 12/13/2024
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